PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3672888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 31227/0126

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	12/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINTRONIX, INC.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 15345 BARRANCA PARKWAY	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8714849
Patent Number:	8317420
Patent Number:	7540247
Patent Number:	7390135
Patent Number:	7390134
Patent Number:	7320727
Patent Number:	7066670
Patent Number:	7050181
Patent Number:	6821035
Patent Number:	6779935
Patent Number:	6715947
Patent Number:	6503007
Patent Number:	6089768
Patent Number:	6017158
Patent Number:	5902057
Patent Number:	5857787
Patent Number:	5803630
Patent Number:	5743665
Patent Number:	5711622
Patent Number:	5685653

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 037394 FRAME: 0192

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5615958

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.
Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51285-30870
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUSAN CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Printronix - Partial Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Printronix - Partial Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Printronix - Partial Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Printronix - Partial Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif source=Printronix - Partial Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interest#page5.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is made effective as of December 26, 2015, by and from SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") to PRINTRONIX, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") as follows:

WHEREAS, on September 13, 2013, the Grantor, the Administrative Agent and other parties thereto entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to tome, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, on September 13, 2013, the Grantor executed that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "IP Agreement", capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning given them in the IP Agreement or Security Agreement) granting the Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Patent and Trademarks, including, but not limited to the United States Patents and Trademarks listed on the attached schedules, then owned or from time to time after the date thereof owned or acquired by the Grantor;

WHEREAS, the IP Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2013 at Reel 31227 Frame 0126 against the patents and at Reel 5113 Frame 0160 against the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its interest in the Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedule A <u>only</u>, and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedule A only, including any goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing, and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the foregoing without recourse to Grantor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: <u>Victoria Regan</u>

Name: <u>Victoria Regan</u>

Title: <u>Managine Director</u>

Schedule A Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks

Patents

NO.	PATENT NO./ PUBLICATION NO./ SERIAL NO.	DATE ISSUED/ DATE FILED	TITLE	STATUS
1.	8714849 13009272	5/6/2014 1/19/2011	INTELLIGENT RIBBON CARTRIDGE	ISSUED
2.	8317420 12562489	11/27/2012 9/18/2009	RIBBON CASSETTE	ISSUED
3.	7540247 11451991	6/2/2009 6/13/2006	PRINTER RIBBON WITH SEWN FEATURE AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING SAME	ISSUED
4.	7390135 11510407	6/24/2008 8/25/2006	RIBBON IDENTIFICATION	ISSUED
5.	7390134 11110138	6/24/2008 4/20/2005	RIBBON IDENTIFICATION	ISSUED
6.	7320727 11056963	1/22/2008 2/11/2005	MULTI-VISCOSITY PRINTER INK	ISSUED
7.	7066670 10775389	6/27/2006 2/10/2004	PRINTING METHOD AND APPARATUS	ISSUED
8.	7050181 09841976	5/23/2006 4/25/2001	PRINTER APPLICATION ADAPTER SYSTEM	ISSUED
9.	6821035 10119557	11/23/2004 4/10/2002	LINE PRINTER WITH STAGGERED MAGNETICS	ISSUED
10.	6779935 10360393	8/24/2004 2/6/2003	PRINTER HAMMERBANK WITH A MAGNETIC SHUNT	ISSUED
11.	6715947 09877545	4/6/2004 6/8/2001	LOW ROTATIONAL INERTIA SHUTTLE SYSTEM WITH A FLATTENED SINUSODIAL CARRIAGE VELOCITY	ISSUED
12.	6503007 09916914	1/7/2003 7/27/2001	PRINTER RIBBON MOTION DETECTION SYSTEM	ISSUED
13.	6089768 09072601	7/18/2000 5/5/1998	PRINT RIBBON FEEDER AND DETECTION SYSTEM	ISSUED
14.	6017158 09149271	1/25/2000 9/8/1998	APPARATUS FOR REINKING THE RIBBON OF A PRINTER RIBBON CARTRIDGE	ISSUED
15.	5902057	5/11/1999	PRINT RIBBON CARTRIDGE	ISSUED

NO.	PATENT NO / PUBLICATION NO / SERIAL NO	DATE ISSUED/ DATE FILED	TITLE:	STATUS
	08926012	9/9/1997	WITH RE-INKER ASSEMBLY	
16.	5857787 08712175	1/12/1999 9/11/1996	PRINTER AND MOTOR HAVING A BALANCED BUCK DRIVE	ISSUED
17.	5803630 08712453	9/8/1998 9/11/1996	PRINTER HAVING AN IMPROVED SHUTTLE POSITION SENSOR	ISSUED
18.	5743665 08807575	4/28/1998 2/27/1997	PRINTER INTEGRATED DRIVER AND HAMMBERBACK	ISSUED
19.	5711622 08827673	1/27/1998 4/10/1997	PRINTED ELEMENT	ISSUED
20.	5685653 08771378	11/11/1997 12/16/1996	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLED INKING OF PRINTER RIBBONS	ISSUED
21.	5615958 08578067	4/1/1997 12/20/1995	OSCILLATORY RIBBON CARTRIDGE FOR A PRINTER	ISSUED

Trademarks

NO.	MARK	SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED	REG. NO.	DATE REG
1.	OPENPRINT and Design	85440837	10/6/2011	4384619	8/13/2013
	ana Design				
	OpenPrint				
2.	PXML	78645569	6/7/2005	3677861	9/1/2009
3.	GENICOM	77980172	4/13/2009	3865912	10/19/2010
4.	TALLY	77572266	9/17/2008	3697806	10/20/2009
5.	TALLY	77571979	9/17/2008	3694898	10/13/2009
6.	TALLY	77571907	9/17/2008	3694897	10/13/2009
7.	TALLYGENICOM	76676576	5/8/2007	3421138	5/6/2008
8.	SMARTRIBBON	76652635	12/22/2005	3167312	11/7/2006
9.	TALLYGENICOM	76594575	5/26/2004	3261525	7/10/2007
10.	TG and Design	76594472	5/26/2004	3261524	7/10/2007

4

NO.	MARK	SERIAL NO	DATE FILED	REG. NO.	DATE REG.
	G.				
11.	TG TALLY GENICOM and Design	76594471	5/26/2004	3261523	7/10/2007
	Tally Genicom				
12.	INTELLIFILTER	76284891	7/13/2001	2825707	3/23/2004
13.	PRINTRONIX	75776257	8/16/1999	2372750	8/1/2000
14.	PRINTRONIX	75614020	12/28/1998	2311683	1/25/2000
15.	PRINTRONIX	75564371	10/5/1998	2334863	3/28/2000
16.	PRINTNET	75560641	9/29/1998	2291194	11/9/1999
17.	PSA	75381340	10/29/1997	2277248	9/14/1999
18.	TALLY	75256932	3/12/1997	2153625	4/28/1998
19.	PGL	75206257	12/2/1996	2123534	12/23/1997
20.	DURAFUSION	75133843	7/15/1996	2123050	12/23/1997
21.	DURAFUSION	74473465	12/27/1993	2018066	11/19/1996
22.	LINE PRINTER PLUS	74353057	1/27/1993	1918721	9/12/1995
23.	IGP	74352071	1/25/1993	1835238	5/10/1994
24.	INTELLIPRINT	73764647	11/18/1988	1546247	7/4/1989
25.	PRINTRONIX	73135880	8/1/1977	1105983	11/14/1978
26.	TALLY	73128535	5/31/1977	1080891	1/3/1978